
Saturday, September 08, 2018Vibha's Dream Mile 5K & 10K
Brookhaven College, Farmers Br  TX

www.dreammile.org/dallas

Cloudy 74F 85%H 7mph N
5K Off :7:40 am

10K Off :7:30 am

Course:

MALE5K
Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age GradeHalf

- Kyle Owens 1    17:58.00OVERALL 1 (19) 5:47 73.3%

- Santhan Dixit Vinjamuri 2    18:12.64OVER2ND 2 (31) 5:52 71.2%

1 Grady Jenkins 4    22:59.01M01-11 4 (11) 7:24 66.5%

2 Graham Jenkins 10    26:27.54 10 (9) 8:31 61.8%

3 Nithil Tamilarasa 19    35:34.38 13 (7) 11:27 50.0%

4 Rikith Bavireddy 27    45:16.98 18 (11) 14:35 33.8%

5 Akshobhya Rao 32    47:28.50 19 (8) 15:17 35.9%

6 Taylor Poole 35    50:37.12 20 (9) 16:18 32.3%

7 Sunmugav Sathappun 26    53:50.88 17 (7) 17:20 33.0%

8 Corey Poole 38    54:10.71 21 (7) 17:26 32.8%

1 Kartik Mathur 24    40:09.28M12-19 15 (12) 12:55 37.0%

1 Hunter Vonfeldt 5    22:49.88M20-29 5 (26) 7:21 56.5%

2 Caleb Kokenes 8    23:53.98 8 (29) 7:42 54.0%

1 Chandraka Rajeshkanna 6    23:08.29M30-39 6 (34) 7:27 56.7%

2 Aditya Akkinapragada 25    41:17.08 16 (36) 13:17 32.1%

1 Jace Jenkins 3    22:10.46M40-49 3 (43) 7:08 63.0%

2 Jesse Rodriguez 21    37:28.37 14 (41) 12:04 36.7%

3 Karthik Rajagopal 41    53:46.59 23 (44) 17:19 26.2%

1 Vicente Mendoza 7    23:25.11M50-59 7 (53) 7:32 64.5%

2 Brian Vaughn 9    24:44.13 9 (58) 7:58 63.7%

1 Mike Contreraz 14    31:38.70M60-99 11 (66) 10:11 53.5%

2 Michael Sullivan 15    31:53.04 12 (66) 10:16 53.1%

3 Ronnie Brewer 39    54:10.22 22 (64) 17:26 30.7%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.comGD Place among Females



FEMALE5K
Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age GradeHalf

- Dallas Price 11    26:18.06OVERALL 1 (25) 8:28 56.3%

- Kim Andres 12    27:10.21OVER2ND 2 (65) 8:45 76.6%

1 Abiraami Elangovan 22    39:34.86F01-11 8 (10) 12:44 43.1%

2 Samshita Rajeshkanna 23    39:42.94 9 (9) 12:47 44.2%

3 Esha Polishetty 28    45:21.29 10 (8) 14:36 39.9%

4 Isha Rajagopal 40    53:46.76 18 (10) 17:19 31.7%

5 Diya Maddipatta 43    55:36.61 20 (9) 17:54 31.6%

6 Haeshika Tamilarasa 46  1:03:29.35 23 (5) 20:26 32.2%

1 Anika Rajagopal 13    30:10.80F12-19 3 (14) 9:43 52.1%

2 Nandini Elangovan 17    32:55.30 5 (14) 10:36 47.7%

3 Devishrii Sathappun 20    46:38.85 7 (12) 15:01 34.9%

4 Kriti Mathur 33    47:40.46 14 (14) 15:21 33.0%

1 Deepika Bavireddy 29    45:23.64F30-39 11 (39) 14:37 33.6%

2 Angie Rodriguez 30    46:00.43 12 (30) 14:48 32.2%

3 Suma Subraya Bhat 31    47:27.56 13 (36) 15:17 31.6%

4 Aleka Harvey 37    53:12.51 17 (32) 17:08 27.9%

5 Shana Kattekola 44    55:49.85 21 (38) 17:58 27.1%

1 Emily Levin 16    32:21.19F40-49 4 (40) 10:25 47.4%

2 Rachna Mathur 34    47:59.07 15 (42) 15:27 32.4%

3 Sangeetha Ramesh 42    53:34.07 19 (41) 17:15 28.8%

4 Preety Sharma 45    56:17.34 22 (40) 18:07 27.2%

1 Anita Rao 18    34:49.05F50-59 6 (52) 11:12 49.8%

2 Regina Brewer 36    51:02.96 16 (55) 16:26 35.3%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.comGD Place among Females



Dist OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH  AgeGD
73.3%15K 1 221  Kyle Owens (M19) M12-19 OA     17:58.00 5:47 17.97    17:58.00---

71.2%25K 2 240  Santhan Dixit Vinjamuri (M31 M30-39 O2     18:12.64 5:52 18.20    18:12.63---

63.0%35K 3 245  Jace Jenkins (M43) M40-49 1st     22:10.46 7:08 22.17    22:12.572.1

66.5%45K 4 247  Grady Jenkins (M11) M01-11 1st     22:59.01 7:24 22.98    23:00.931.9

56.5%55K 5 241  Hunter Vonfeldt (M26) M20-29 1st     22:49.88 7:21 22.82    23:02.7812.9

56.7%65K 6 479  Chandraka Rajeshkanna (M M30-39 1st     23:08.29 7:27 23.13    23:14.366.1

64.5%75K 7 243  Vicente Mendoza (M53) M50-59 1st     23:25.11 7:32 23.42    23:25.10---

54.0%85K 8 213  Caleb Kokenes (M29) M20-29 2nd     23:53.98 7:42 23.88    23:54.470.5

63.7%95K 9 239  Brian Vaughn (M58) M50-59 2nd     24:44.13 7:58 24.73    24:44.380.2

61.8%105K 10 246  Graham Jenkins (M9) M01-11 2nd     26:27.54 8:31 26.45    26:29.311.8

56.3%15K 11 224  Dallas Price (F25) F20-29 OA     26:18.06 8:28 26.30    26:31.4013.3

76.6%25K 12 201  Kim Andres (F65) F60-99 O2     27:10.21 8:45 27.17    27:11.160.9

52.1%35K 13 225  Anika Rajagopal (F14) F12-19 1st     30:10.80 9:43 30.17    30:45.2334.4

53.5%115K 14 206  Mike Contreraz (M66) M60-99 1st     31:38.70 10:11 31.63    31:42.423.7

53.1%125K 15 237  Michael Sullivan (M66) M60-99 2nd     31:53.04 10:16 31.88    31:54.801.8

47.4%45K 16 214  Emily Levin (F40) F40-49 1st     32:21.19 10:25 32.35    32:22.921.7

47.7%55K 17 208  Nandini Elangovan (F14) F12-19 2nd     32:55.30 10:36 32.92    32:58.493.2

49.8%65K 18 232  Anita Rao (F52) F50-59 1st     34:49.05 11:12 34.82    34:57.958.9

50.0%135K 19 248  Nithil Tamilarasa (M7) M01-11 3     35:34.38 11:27 35.57    35:41.126.7

34.9%75K 20 097  Devishrii Sathappun (F12) F12-19 3     46:38.85 15:01 46.63    36:47.47591.4

36.7%145K 21 234  Jesse Rodriguez (M41) M40-49 2nd     37:28.37 12:04 37.47    37:45.7417.4

43.1%85K 22 207  Abiraami Elangovan (F10) F01-11 1st     39:34.86 12:44 39.57    39:37.953.1

44.2%95K 23 480  Samshita Rajeshkanna (F9) F01-11 2nd     39:42.94 12:47 39.70    39:50.457.5

37.0%155K 24 215  Kartik Mathur (M12) M12-19 1st     40:09.28 12:55 40.15    40:20.4511.2

32.1%165K 25 244  Aditya Akkinapragada (M36) M30-39 2nd     41:17.08 13:17 41.28    41:19.612.5

33.0%175K 26 098  Sunmugav Sathappun (M7) M01-11 7     53:50.88 17:20 53.83    43:58.92592.0

33.8%185K 27 250  Rikith Bavireddy (M11) M01-11 4     45:16.98 14:35 45.27    45:21.514.5

39.9%105K 28 481  Esha Polishetty (F8) F01-11 3     45:21.29 14:36 45.35    45:24.783.5

33.6%115K 29 482  Deepika Bavireddy (F39) F30-39 1st     45:23.64 14:37 45.38    45:28.655.0

32.2%125K 30 233  Angie Rodriguez (F30) F30-39 2nd     46:00.43 14:48 46.00    46:19.6519.2

31.6%135K 31 202  Suma Subraya Bhat (F36) F30-39 3     47:27.56 15:17 47.45    47:48.7421.2

35.9%195K 32 231  Akshobhya Rao (M8) M01-11 5     47:28.50 15:17 47.47    47:49.5121.0

33.0%145K 33 216  Kriti Mathur (F14) F12-19 4     47:40.46 15:21 47.67    47:51.4111.0

32.4%155K 34 217  Rachna Mathur (F42) F40-49 2nd     47:59.07 15:27 47.98    48:10.4211.4

32.3%205K 35 223  Taylor Poole (M9) M01-11 6     50:37.12 16:18 50.62    50:46.539.4

35.3%165K 36 204  Regina Brewer (F55) F50-59 2nd     51:02.96 16:26 51.03    51:13.5710.6

27.9%175K 37 242  Aleka Harvey (F32) F30-39 4     53:12.51 17:08 53.20    53:17.905.4

32.8%215K 38 222  Corey Poole (M7) M01-11 8     54:10.71 17:26 54.17    54:20.249.5

30.7%225K 39 205  Ronnie Brewer (M64) M60-99 3     54:10.22 17:26 54.17    54:21.2911.1

31.7%185K 40 226  Isha Rajagopal (F10) F01-11 4     53:46.76 17:19 53.77    54:47.9561.2

26.2%235K 41 227  Karthik Rajagopal (M44) M40-49 3     53:46.59 17:19 53.77    54:48.7262.1

28.8%195K 42 228  Sangeetha Ramesh (F41) F40-49 3     53:34.07 17:15 53.57    54:49.8275.8

31.6%205K 43 483  Diya Maddipatta (F9) F01-11 5     55:36.61 17:54 55.60    55:40.523.9

27.1%215K 44 484  Shana Kattekola (F38) F30-39 5     55:49.85 17:58 55.82    55:55.145.3

27.2%225K 45 235  Preety Sharma (F40) F40-49 4     56:17.34 18:07 56.28    56:23.616.3

32.2%235K 46 249  Haeshika Tamilarasa (F5) F01-11 6   1:03:29.35 20:26 63.48 1:03:36.997.6

Average Finish Time: 0:39:54 Average Age Grade: 43.8%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.comGD Place among Females


